
2018 LSU Softball
Overall Statistics for LSU (as of May 27, 2018)

(All games Sorted by Batting avg)

Record: 45-17   Home: 35-4   Away: 6-10   Neutral: 4-3   SEC: 13-10

Player avg gp-gs ab r h 2b 3b hr rbi tb slg% bb hp so gdp ob% sf sh sb-att po a e fld%

 4 Aliyah Andrews  . 3 2 9 62-62 216 35 71 2 1 0 8 75  . 3 4 7 12 1 20 0  . 3 6 5 1 4 42-44 88 0 2  . 9 7 8

22 Amanda Doyle  . 3 2 8 62-62 195 28 64 15 0 8 51 103  . 5 2 8 20 2 31 1  . 3 8 7 5 0 1-2 427 24 4  . 9 9 1

 8 Emily Griggs  . 2 8 4 62-62 194 28 55 8 2 1 25 70  . 3 6 1 29 0 14 3  . 3 7 5 1 8 4-5 59 2 1  . 9 8 4

 1 Michaela Schlattman  . 2 4 8 51-48 137 22 34 3 0 8 21 61  . 4 4 5 7 2 23 4  . 2 9 5 0 1 1-1 278 17 2  . 9 9 3

23 Shemiah Sanchez  . 2 4 0 61-59 167 23 40 9 0 7 30 70  . 4 1 9 26 3 29 0  . 3 4 7 3 1 3-3 49 119 10  . 9 4 4

17 Amber Serrett  . 2 2 7 62-62 176 28 40 6 1 5 31 63  . 3 5 8 17 2 40 1  . 2 9 9 2 6 2-2 81 114 10  . 9 5 1

 7 Becca Schulte  . 1 6 6 62-62 145 20 24 8 0 1 9 35  . 2 4 1 22 3 27 1  . 2 8 5 2 5 10-11 134 110 9  . 9 6 4

--------------------

13 Sydney Loupe  . 4 0 0 7-4 5 1 2 0 0 0 0 2  . 4 0 0 0 0 1 0  . 4 0 0 0 0 0-0 24 0 0 1.000

24 Claire Weinberger  . 3 0 3 30-14 33 12 10 2 0 0 2 12  . 3 6 4 6 0 7 1  . 4 1 0 0 0 1-1 11 0 0 1.000

27 Shelbi Sunseri  . 2 6 1 36-34 92 12 24 6 1 7 14 53  . 5 7 6 14 0 21 0  . 3 5 8 0 2 0-0 0 3 0 1.000

16 Taryn Antoine  . 2 5 4 52-46 122 19 31 6 1 0 9 39  . 3 2 0 18 0 24 0  . 3 4 5 2 3 8-9 30 0 1  . 9 6 8

15 Sydney Springfield  . 2 5 0 33-24 64 6 16 2 0 2 12 24  . 3 7 5 14 0 14 2  . 3 8 5 0 0 0-0 49 0 0 1.000

 9 Elyse Thornhill  . 2 1 1 28-6 38 4 8 1 0 0 1 9  . 2 3 7 5 1 4 0  . 3 1 8 0 0 1-1 13 2 0 1.000

25 Allie Walljasper  . 2 0 9 18-14 43 2 9 1 0 2 6 16  . 3 7 2 3 0 6 1  . 2 6 1 0 1 0-0 9 62 5  . 9 3 4

44 CC Caccamise  . 1 2 5 17-9 8 1 1 0 0 0 0 1  . 1 2 5 0 0 3 0  . 1 2 5 0 0 0-0 78 2 2  . 9 7 6

 5 Kara Goff  . 1 1 1 12-1 9 3 1 1 0 0 4 2  . 2 2 2 4 1 4 0  . 4 2 9 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

 0 Akiya Thymes  . 0 8 3 26-2 12 3 1 0 0 0 0 1  . 0 8 3 2 0 2 0  . 2 1 4 0 0 4-5 2 0 0 1.000

 6 Maribeth Gorsuch  . 0 0 0 2-2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 1 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 2 9 0 1.000

Totals  . 2 6 0 62 1657 247 431 70 6 41 223 636  . 3 8 4 199 15 271 14  . 3 4 2 16 31 77-84 1338 498 48  . 9 7 5

Opponents  . 1 8 4 62 1600 119 295 35 4 21 108 401  . 2 5 1 122 25 392 5  . 2 5 2 9 36 65-75 1277 499 58  . 9 6 8

LOB - Team (398), Opp (340). DPs turned - Team (17), Opp (29). CI - Team (1), Caccamise 1. IBB - Team (3), Doyle 3.

(All games Sorted by Earned run avg)

Player era w-l app gs cg sho sv ip h r er bb so 2b 3b hr b/avg wp hp bk sfa sha

25 Allie Walljasper  1 . 1 7 19-7 31 25 18 7/2 1 191.0 123 38 32 36 143 14 2 9  . 1 7 9 6 7 0 3 17

21 Carley Hoover  1 . 6 0 16-7 29 21 18 8/1 2 161.2 97 49 37 54 186 13 0 9  . 1 7 1 15 12 0 2 12

 6 Maribeth Gorsuch  2 . 1 0 9-3 17 14 6 1/3 0 80.0 64 25 24 23 57 8 2 3  . 2 1 8 2 5 0 3 4

--------------------

27 Shelbi Sunseri  3 . 6 8 1-0 5 2 1 0/2 0 13.1 11 7 7 9 6 0 0 0  . 2 2 4 0 1 0 1 3

Totals  1 . 5 7 45-17 62 62 43 20/4 3 446.0 295 119 100 122 392 35 4 21  . 1 8 4 23 25 0 9 36

Opponents  3 . 3 5 17-45 62 62 30 6/1 1 425.2 431 247 204 199 271 70 6 41  . 2 6 0 26 15 0 16 31

PB - Team (7), Schlattman 5, Caccamise 2, Opp (12). SBA/ATT - Schlattman (42-51), Hoover (25-32), Walljasper (24-25),

Caccamise (14-15), Gorsuch (13-15), Springfield (8-8), Sunseri (3-3), Loupe (1-1).



2018 LSU Softball
Overall Statistics for LSU (as of May 27, 2018)

(All games Sorted by Fielding pct)

Player c po a e fld% dp sba csb sba% pb ci

15 Sydney Springfield 49 49 0 0 1.000 0 8 0 1.000 0 0

13 Sydney Loupe 24 24 0 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0

 9 Elyse Thornhill 15 13 2 0 1.000 2 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

24 Claire Weinberger 11 11 0 0 1.000 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

 6 Maribeth Gorsuch 11 2 9 0 1.000 0 13 2  . 8 6 7 0 0

27 Shelbi Sunseri 3 0 3 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0

 0 Akiya Thymes 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

 1 Michaela Schlattman 297 278 17 2  . 9 9 3 2 42 9  . 8 2 4 5 0

22 Amanda Doyle 455 427 24 4  . 9 9 1 12 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

 8 Emily Griggs 62 59 2 1  . 9 8 4 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

 4 Aliyah Andrews 90 88 0 2  . 9 7 8 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

44 CC Caccamise 82 78 2 2  . 9 7 6 0 14 1  . 9 3 3 2 1

16 Taryn Antoine 31 30 0 1  . 9 6 8 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

 7 Becca Schulte 253 134 110 9  . 9 6 4 5 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

17 Amber Serrett 205 81 114 10  . 9 5 1 9 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

21 Carley Hoover 40 4 34 2  . 9 5 0 2 25 7  . 7 8 1 0 0

23 Shemiah Sanchez 178 49 119 10  . 9 4 4 4 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

25 Allie Walljasper 76 9 62 5  . 9 3 4 0 24 1  . 9 6 0 0 0

 5 Kara Goff 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 1884 1338 498 48  . 9 7 5 17 65 10  . 8 6 7 7 1

Opponents 1834 1277 499 58  . 9 6 8 29 77 7  . 9 1 7 12 0

Hitting minimums - 75% of Games   2.0 AB/Game   2.0 TPA/Game

Pitching minimums - 1 Games   3 IP   1.0 IP/Game


